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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba N*ab g

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
20
37

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

Gc|g52.23

O*Hrel = Bcig30.57

g*cyrel =

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

rela*trvlc;:CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol%qy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.765 0.383 0.32
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.11
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.111
relative Natural Colour (l

lab*lrj 471 O 16

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaftectlELAg,

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

relativeInform. Technolo IT
0.0 olvi3* 0.5 Og y{ )
- cmyn3* 0.5 1 0
- olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

standardand adaptedCIELA iabﬂtrl
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0 . jabice.
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 00
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 00 1.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9 64.54
LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9 64.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relatrveNatural Colour NC)

lap*tce 0. 5
lab*ncE 0.0

lab*Irj 0.5 942 °0.331
1 0.05:

0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE15_; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18
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V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E00FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E00FP.DAT in File (F)

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 00 00 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 . gy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand adaftedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

L*=L* o

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.
LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch

Ireéa}lve Natural Colour (]NC)

477 015
075 O 48

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnology (1 )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmynd* 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.193
lab*tce 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0f
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 10 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
standardand ada tecCIELAsB

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61 37.69
relative CIELAB _lab*
b*lab 0.3
relatrveNatural Colour NC)
b* 0.387 0.954 6) 02‘?

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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_: www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E01FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output _
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E01FP.DAT in File (F)

= //_\
SN
?é N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 J
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO? *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB c*jata ) for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (a) E:IELAB*data ) Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @%a D% Crana NMang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @% D% Crana NMang S =
g 8- Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 38 g =
5= D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue Y YMa9037 -1026 9175 9232 96 Q @
O v LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 ats Lmva 8363 8275  79.9 115.04 13 LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 ats Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 g%
= 3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/Ma 86.88 -46.16  -1355 4812 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \(;Ma 58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3 23 S
== Ma30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 Ma25.72 311 -44.4 5422 304 —+ Q)
QL - . . .
% = tr|ang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 35 9, g
= 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
QO @ 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wwa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 S
=, [o) : : : ) Madd. . . . D
o @ ] veGamut 58.74 27.99 65.07 ] veGamut Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57 c B
== relativeinform. Technalogy (1) U*re = 158 —288 7156 7162 relativeInform. Technalogy (1) U*rel = 93 JolE 81.26  -2.16  67.76  67.79 o O
-5 clm)zrls* g:g (1>:8 218 io(:)o UREOMEWANN Goe52.23  -42.41 136 4455 clmms* 218 2:8 Cl):8 0(:)0; REONEWANN Goe52.23  -42.25 11.76 43.87 g 8
g% 2%'),34}0:0(1 dO:O ch:0 00 ICEURER N BC 3057 141 -46.46_ 46.49 2%'),341101% dO:O ch:O 00 ICEUAEL7ABC 3057 115 -46.84 4686 S5
g standardand adaptedCIELAB — standardand adaptedCIELAB —
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 37 LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75 g*crel= 59 % II—\
o 545 85, 00 et sy g5, 00 26
a 99. . - a 99, : =
: relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* i m
2l Eiab o oo oo GETE™ TR (D, lablab 10 00 00 owso 1o io o8 (To =4
= v ab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 00 0.0 05 (0.0 o1
ST ab*nch 0.0 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab*nch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 10 05 10 oS
2R cmynd4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (ch) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 - '5
5 3 e e s o7 Brle 16 88 0 ancutendadpediB 1%
Sa LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87 36
=0 LAl‘B"‘TC(I:-:EéL?.OI b‘l6.53 102.85 LAl\BfTCCI:-:ELTA"E:BOI b‘lG.lS 96.38 D=
~ i relative al i i relative al i
ROl | A i lablab  0.985 -011 0487  ous 1o 1600 (Vo) N S e 0e ™ o 0% (Yol labab - 0967 -0.0550497  Ghiarc 13 1o 0g” (Lo = O
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*ch 075 05 028  cmyn3*0.0 00 1. go.og cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0268  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 m
= OI\”4*4* (1)8 Ir%tl)atri]\ngatu?é? Colooti? N ?'286 0IVI4*4* (1)8 (1)8 . 0'8 OIVI4*4* %8 0'8 o'g Irztl)atri]\(/:gNatucr)é? Colc?lfr3 NC?'268 OI\”4*4* %8 88 28 0'8 S, 8
cmyn . . . v cmyn . . . . cmyn . . . . ; cmyn . . . .
g a standardand adaftectlELAB lab*| 8%5 6% 16824%3 standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand ada{)tedClELAB IaBI"I 0.967 605 48(?5‘(?67 standardand adaptedCIELAB T T
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0. apice 88 82 92 LAB*LAB 92.65 -20.69 90.73 LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 japlee. 38 92 93 LAB*LAB 9036 -11.1596.15| =.-g
o Meses e g5, e o8 250 220005 M e 01 g 00 — TR 55 5SS 2
o *TCHa 50. . ' *TCHa 50. . . *TCHa 50. . - ‘ *TCHa 50. . . @
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
S labdlab = 0.5 0.0 0.0 reiativelnform. Technology (1) M fabriab ~— 0.971 -0.221 0.975 lab¥lab = 0.5 0.0 0.0 retaveinform. Technology (1D 8 [gbriab ~ 0.935 -011 0994 | —~ L
N 05 00 - 3% 05 10 (ool Ilab*tch : 1.0 0. labtch 05 0.0 - 3¢ 05 0B lab*tch 05 1.0 0.268 |3 O :
: 05 00 - S 38 o5 Ob5@ labtnch 00 10 0. lab'rnch 05 00 - ST 28 13 labrnch 00 10 0268 |[E =~ O
lan al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 ; : 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 : ) relative Natural Colour ENC) @ 3 W)
T 5 00 0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAR lab*r 0.971 -0.233°0,972 lab*Irj 05 00 00 stahdardand adantedCIELAR lab*r] 0.935 -0.0970995 |3 5 T
o . . - LAB*LAB 46.34 -10.34 45.3 Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.288 Iab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 54.1 ) a7. Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.266 3 S
T — LAB*LABa 4634 -1034 453 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j15g lab*ncE . . — LAB*LABa 54.19 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 jo6g N
(@) . LAB*TCHa 25.01 46.15 96. 8 8
(=) e Bt 0,11 048 re'ativenform. e B ™ 0,055 0.49 =000 ¥
apb*la . =0. . i ab*lal . =0. . =
o e, SE gE o RN o 4 22
ab™nc . . . an™nc . . .
— relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn* y . 0 ) 1 relative Natural Colour gNC) blacknessn* g
m lab*Irj 0.486 -0. lab*Irj 0.467 -0.048°0.49 ¢}
I LAB*LAB 0 lab*tce 0.25 0.5 LAB*LAB 18.02 05 4 lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.266 @ 3
: lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 : N N lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 j06 N
e TABTCHa 000 001 OO | m———— s S T TAB*TCha 002 001 - R

relative CIELAB lab* =
lab*lab . 0'8 X ) 1,00

lab*tch . . . o .

lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc 1.0 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

H *
relatlveCIEL/-.\B lab 1,00

chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . 0.0 —

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

|

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (right
BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

N

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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ol

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E02FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaftectlELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L*=L* o

a*a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc|g52.23
Bc|E30.57

relativeInform. Technol%qy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.5 3
LAB*LABa 89.51
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.938 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .378
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour S‘NC)
lab*| 0.938 -0.415°0.27
0.75 05 0.40
lab*ncE .0 0.5 62

relativeInform. Technology
olvi3* .0 05 O
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5 .0
standardand ada

LAB*LAB 41.8
LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 025 05 0.378
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.378
relative Natural Colour S‘NC)
lab*Irj 0.438 -0.415°0.274
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.4
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 62

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvig*
cmyn4* 1.0

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

00 1.0 O
0.0 .

00 1.0
0.0

0

40
10,
13
19

Technology (IT

gr

standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 83.62 -82.737
LAB*LABa 83.62
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour
lab*r] 0.876 -
lap*tce
lab*ncE

1.0
1.0

0. .
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

NC)
0.83 0.5
0 04

6

)

55
0

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0
0.

0
0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaftedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1. 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE . ) —

)

L*=L* o

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
c’kab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*| 0.712 -0.478°0.144
.75 05 0.453
lab*nce 0.0 0.5 81
relativeInform. Technology
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.4 . .17
LAB*LABa 34.46

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 025 05 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.213 -0.478°0.144
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 %fS

lJab*ncE_ 0.5 05

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

relativel
olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

nform. Technolo IT
1.0 0.0gy( 1).

1.0
0.0

5 36.7
-62.81 34.95
71.89 150.9

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir] 0.425 -0.

Iab*t(%e
lab*ncE

0.425
0.
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y

.0
. . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.9
LAB*LABa 50.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0

56 0.289
0.45

gofed ‘T/T LSS ‘OT/C ‘W04 /STIO/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs 1oy uoneoldde

€ 1unod Bfied

(N

Z

30d'/Sd’d4203STS/SOT/STIO-TOT0900C :UOeASIDal INYE \\F2

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

|




@

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘'T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

avi1310 ‘0’0

7

Y :Sa|l} Je|IWIs Jo} 935S

ISIEIO/Sp'wEQ'Sd'MMM//ZHH

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E03FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E03FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
rela*trvlc;:CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adafted?lELAg,

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L*=L* o

a*a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
20

37

Gc|g52.23

O*Hrel = Bcig30.57

g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 91.1 3.0
LAB*LABa 91.14

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB _|al

ab*lab 0.955

lab*tch E

lab*nch 0.0 .
reIatrveNaturaI Colour NC
lab*Irj 0.9 0 2

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 43.4 X
LAB*LABa 43.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.455
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.545
relative Natural Colour S‘NC)
lab*lrj 0.4

lab*tce 0. 2
Jlab*| ncE 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform.
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technolol IT
0.0 1.0 109y< )

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 . . .
standardand ada;)tetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.87 -46.15-13

LAB*LABa 86.87
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11 196.

relative CIELAB I b*
lab*lab 0.911
lab*tch 0.5

lab*nch

0.0

reIatrveNaturaI Colour N
lab*Irj 0.9

lap*tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE15;_Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

-46.15 —13.5

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 00 00 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 . gy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand adaftedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ab,3

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -45.01 543
V Ma 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
RciE39.92 26.98 64.57
Joie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gc|g52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 -46.84  46.86

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0 O
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.0 .0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.0 .8
LAB*LABa 77.01
LAB*TCHa 75.0° 27.14 236 0
relatrveCIELAB Iab*
ab*lab 0.7 -0.278 -0.4
lab*tch 0. 75 0.5 0.656
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.65!
relative Natural Colour NC
lab*Irj 0.762

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand adaftecClELAB

LAB*LABa 58.62
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29 236 0
relative CIELAB_lab*
el g

* ab*tcl .
cmyns® 1.9 labrnch 00 1.
cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour N
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag*t” 0.52
LAB*LAB 38.3 . . e
LAB*LABa 38.32 1
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.14 236.(
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 8.222 —0.278 —0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0.656
g47 0 4

lab*ncE_ 0.0

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 5gy (

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

Iab*lr] 0.2
lab*tce 0. 25
Iab*ncE 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

v @fed ‘T/T BISS ‘OT/y ‘w04 /STIO/
SWI81SAS Jojuow Jo Jajulid Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uolealdde

1 :Unoo :afed

AN b

10d'/Sd"d4€035TS/SO0T/STAO-TOTO9002 :Uonensibal Nya \-F2

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

|

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E04FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E04FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
rela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaftectlELAéS

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 0 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

0.0

standardand adapteck:l LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L*=L* o

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba N*ab g

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
20

37

Gc|g52.23

O*Hrel = Bcig30.57

g*crel=
relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 05 05 0.0 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 -51.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 306.
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
Iretl)a}lve Natural Colour gNC)

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 -51.
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02 .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

025 05

52 bfz°

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
—-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagtetEIELAB )
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch 1 0
reIatrveNaturaI Colour gNC)
lap* r 0.3

lab*tc 0.5 10
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b30

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

OE150-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 . gy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* o

a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4

OwMa 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularrty
57

59

O H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.5 23 -1
LAB*LABa 60.56 15 55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0 5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

IreLa}rve Natural CoIour gNC)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.05 0.287
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)

lab*lrj 0.0
0. 25 O 0, 82

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.5 0. 5 bH29r

10

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
0.0 59y( 1)

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 .0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

ftandardand adagtecClELAB

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.21
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5
lab*tch 0.5 1.0
lab*nch 0.0 1.0
relatrve Natural Colour A(NC)

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E05FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E05FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ab g

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a2 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaftectlELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

Owma 50.5 64.55 10042 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
Cwva 86.88 -1355  48.12 19
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07

-2.88 71.56 71.62

-42.41 136 4455

1.41 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc|g52.23
Bc|E30.57

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.8 0.4
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour éNC)
lab*Ir 0.8 8% 2 =0.35

relative Inform.
25 0. olviz* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 57.3 94.33 -58.4
LAB*LABa 57.3 94.33 -58.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 110.95 328.3

0.87
b49r

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 O 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB i
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17 . lab*ncE
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47 8.7

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3 0.425

lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch

0.874]

1. .
0.0 1.0 b49r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0
0.

0
0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaftedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1. 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE . ) —

)

Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -1026  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
CMa 5862 -30.34  -4501  54.3
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0 1
cmyn3* 0.0 . . 0
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37.1 -1.0
LAB*LABa 71.77 37.63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.695 0.497
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)

lab*| 0.695 8é 4 '-0.2(

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 .
olvi4x 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.0
0.932
brer LAB*LABa 48.13 75.26
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73
AB lab*
0.3 0.994
1.0

1.0

relativeInform. Technol%gy T
olvi3* 05 0.0 O. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 . .

olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84 -3.6%
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63 —4.1
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 025 05 0
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.195 0.454 "-0.2(
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.932)
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

standardand ada%)tecCIiELAB '
LAB*LAB 48.13 75.18 —gg
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
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Input: Colorimetric Te

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaftectlELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

V L [6] Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E06FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E06FP.DAT in File (F)

ol

levision Luminous System TLS00
TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba h*ab,3
Owma 50.5 64.55 100.42
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08
Lma 83.63 79.9 115.04
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
V Ma 30.39 -10359 12852
Mma57.3 -58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 4455
-46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

40
10,
13
19

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

i relative CIELAB lab*
relative Inform. '(I)'%chn 1.0 0.0

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 O. ) 1.0
olvi4* 10 05 O. . 0.
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch .
lab*nch

0

Gclg52.23 0.0

Bc|E30.57

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.213
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.787
olvi4x 1.0 0.0 0.213
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.787
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.94 80.61 38.42
LAB*LABa 51.94 80.61 38.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.544 0.903 0.43
lab*tch . 0.071
lab*nch . . 0.071
cmynd* 0.0 O. X 3 relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC
sta%dardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.544 1.0( )0.0 lab*Irj 0.5 0.0( 3)
LAB*LAB 25.9 40.3 lab*tce . 1.0 0.0. lab*tce

LAB*LABa 2598 403 ) lab*ncE 1.0 00 lab*ncE

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451 0.214
lab*tch 025 05 0.07
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071

I'elative Natural Colour (NC)O' 0 blacknessn*

ab*lrj 0.2 .
ab*tce 0.25 gg 0.0, LAB*LAB

'? relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
. olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
0. cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
.0 olvi4* 1.0 .0 5
0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaftedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0

relativeInform. TechnologB/ (!
olvi3* 05 0.0 0.106
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 05

.0

18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

1.00 relative CIELAB lab*

chromaticnessc* 1.0 00 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0

lab*tce . . -

lab*ncE . : —

)

%

L*=L* o

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a c’kab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92

Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gg/ (1
olvi3* . 0.5 0.661
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd4* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch .06
lab*nch . . 0.069
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.694 05 0.0
0.75 05

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relative Inform. Technolol
5 00 O

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0.339
standardand adaptedCIELAB

0.5

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .069
lab*nch 05 05 0.069
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.194 0.5

lab*tce 0.25 05

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

0.0
0.0

58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (right

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technolol f
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.322 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.678
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.322 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.678 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 48.0 68.48
LAB*LABa 48.0 68.56 31.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relativeCIELéA?I’B lab*

b*lab

33.09

relative Natur
lab*Irj 0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
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_: www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E07FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output _
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E07FP.DAT in File (F)

= //_\
SN
(é 7
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 J
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO? *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB c*iata ) for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed @ E:IELAB*data ) Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @%a D% Crana NMang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @% D% Crana NMang S =
g 8- Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 38 g =
5= D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue J ‘ YMa9037 -1026 9175 9232 96 Q @
O v LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 15 g@
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 8lCma86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 alCyva5862 -30.3¢  -4501  54.3 23 S 0
Eh ;—) VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 304 —h 5
2 = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 35 9, g
3= 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
QO @ 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wwa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 S
='_. 0, B . . 0 MaJdo. B . B QJ
o % AiGam;J;s 58.74 27.99 65.07 /iGam;; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 - B
S relative Inform. Technolo IT u = _ relative Inform. Technolo IT u = _
= g roagvelnform. Technalogy (15 rel i 288 7156 7162 Coagyelnform. Technglogy ( 1).og rel . Jog8L26 216 67.76  67.79 Q 8
>5 clm)zrp* gg 28 gg Obo RGO ETIWAN G e52.23 4241 13.6 4455 clmms* 28 28 Cl)g 0(.)0 VARG EWAN G e52.23 4225  11.76 43.87 oo
_g = 2%')",4* o0 GO 00 00 G*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 2%'),”4* 00 G0 0o 00 O*H.rel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 S IS
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =59 o))
S A T N S Y 20
a . . . a . B .
% [AB*TCHa 0990 001 - [AB*TCHa 0990 001 - ;—rCr)l
; relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
AL SN S e a1 o0 SR RN 25
h . - - cmyn . . . . . . - cmyn . . . .
8 o ab'nch 0.0 00 - ovi4 10 0912 08 10 lab*nch ~ 00 ~ 00 - o4 10 0951 0B 1.0 % =
I o elativeNatural Colour (NC), cmynd* 0.0  0.088 0.5 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC), cmyn4* 0.0  0.049 0.5 0.0 - '5
(ep 3 ap’in . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB ap’ir) . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB =
abitice 1.0 0Q - LAB*LAB 90.31 -1.74 43.06 lapitce.  1Q 00Q - LAB*LAB 90.8° -2.3 48.29 oW
% a abnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 90.8 -14 43.84 30
=0 LAl‘B*TCHa 75.0I b43.09 92.32 LAl\B*TCHa 75.0I b43.86 91.85 D=
~~ i relative CIELAB lab* i i relative CIELAB lab* i
80 Shia e o™ oo ( lablab  0.947 ~00190.499  Custo 10" 0524 00" '(2o) BN bvis0a ™ 0 o RY (Yol labtab - 094 -001505  Ghiao 19 0ot 00 (o = O
(0] olvi . . . - olvi . . . . olvi . . . . olvi . . . . —
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*ch 075 05 0256 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.176 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0255 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 m
- olvi4* 1.0 lab'nch 0.0 05 0256 ' olvi4* 1.0 0824 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 5W lab'nch 0.0 05 0255 = gvi4* 10 0902 0.0 10| S O
<o cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0176 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 ~
o= standardand adaftectlELAB |ag*lr1 8%7 88 8%5 standardand adaﬁ)tetﬁIELAB standardand ada{)tedClELAB IaB*lrl 8% 88 8%5 standardand adagtecCIELAB T T
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 O. |gb*}1°§E 35 82 06 LAB*LAB 85.22 -3.47 86.11 LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 |gb*}f§E 36> 02 06 LAB*LAB 86.19 -3.62 91.81 =T
wn LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . 2 . 1009 LAB*LABa 85.22 -3.47 86.11 LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 : : 10Ug LAB*LABa 86.19 -2.81 87.67 S .
6' LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAIxB*TCHa 50.0I b86.18 92.32 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 - LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b87.72 91.84 ('-'D" U
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
S labdlab = 0.5 0.0 0.0 reiativelnform. Technolody (1) M labriab ~ 0.893 -0.039 0,999 lab¥lab = 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativelnform. Technol gff labdab  0.881 -0.0310909( K
N 05 00 - cmyn3* 05 0. lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256 labtch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 03 labich 087 1.0 0255 3 Q g
- 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 1.0 ; ) X . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 1.0 ) : ; lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.255 | &
_'A al Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) @ 3 W)
) 0.0 0 dardand adaptedCIELAR lab*Irj 0.893 0.0° 1.0 lab*Irj 05 00 0 dardand adantedCIELAB lab*Ir] 0881 0.0° 10 |T
— standardand adapte: . - standardand adapte: M e o Tl
o . . - LAB*LAB 42.6 . . Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 la *ICE 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 52.1 -1.55 45.6 Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 3 S
M — IEQEIIT'QBH& 3%8% 113 430 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  j0Og lab*ncE . . - LAB*LABa 52.1 -139 438 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  j0Og @ =
a 25. . . 5
o relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 2
o lab*lab . . . i ) 0.0 ) g lab*lab 0.44 -0.015 T
o g ge gi RN o 4 -4
ab*nc . . . ab*nc . . .
— relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* y . 0 ) 1 relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* g
T U TR I8
— LAB*LAB 0 . - : ToH LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 A4 . ! o
g LAB*LABa 003 00 O e LAB*LABa 18:02 00 0. JETeidi o S MO @ 5

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 ,—|—‘—|—> LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* =

lab*lab 0 00 O , 1,00

lab*tch . .0 . o .

lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc 1.0 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0

H *
relatlveCIEL/-.\B lab 1,00

chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

.0
lab*tce . . -
Jab*ncE . 0.0 —

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

|

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (right
BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

N

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E08FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E08FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
rela*trvlc;:CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. § y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaftectlELAg,

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

standardand adapteck:l LA
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L*=L* o

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba N*ab g

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
rel =158
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc|g52.23
Bc|E30.57

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 05 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9 .
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.45
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
Iretl)a}rve Natural Colour S‘NC)

lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technol%g! (!
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 42.8 . .
LAB*LABa 42.88

LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.4

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.449 —0.475 0.15
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0.5 0 451
relative Natural Colour S‘

lab*lrj O 44 99 0 0
lab*tce .
Jlab* ncE

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06 -103.59  128.52
94.35 -58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 —-46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 0.0 1.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0 0

olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
Etandardand ada| tetEIELAB

8.84 18.
LAB*LABa 85 74

LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)

lap* IrJ 0.899 -0.999°0.0
lab*tc: 05 1.0 05
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

—58 84 18.
162.

g00b

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 00 00 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand adaftedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* o

a*a b*a

c’kab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

relatlve Inform.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 05

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 7.98 10.
LAB*LABa 74.1

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB _lab*

ab*lab 0.725

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 05 .
Ireéa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE O:O

relatrvelnform Technolo%/ (1
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.41 -27.248.34
LAB*LABa 35.41 -27.4 7.63

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*lr] 0.225 99 0 O
lab*tce 0.25 2

Iab*ncE 0.5

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 —-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
—-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.0 1. 0.246
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.7
olvi4* 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0

standardand adaptecCllELAB '
LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.1.
LAB*LABa 52.8 -54.81 15.2

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.45

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
ab*lrj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE15/10S/S15E09FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE15/10S/S15E09FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (I
3* 10 10 10 .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0
ab*tch 1.0 .
ab*nch 0.

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaftectlELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

| 5 00

b*lab
05 0.0
05 0.0
al Colour (NCE)
.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (
02

0.0

. 0.0

LAB*LAB 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

L*=L* o

a*a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*aba h*ab,

b*a

Owma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc|g52.23
Bc|E30.57

relativeInform. Technoloa;y (I?
olvi3* 0.5 0.805 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.0
olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73 2
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.84 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural
lab*| 0.8

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.305 0
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.44 0.74
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.34 0.0 -0.49
ab*tCe .

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
—-46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.

olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adagtetEIELAB

LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.4

0.0 061 10

0.39 0.0

LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67

relative CIELAB lab*
| 0.68 .

b*lab

la

0.03
05 1.0
0

b*t(%e 0.5
lab*ncE

0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

OE150-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (le

ogy (IT
0.61 1.89y( 1)

40
10,
13
19

0.0
0
0.0

BAM-test chart OE15; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & ORS18

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 10 1.0 1.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0
0.

0
0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . 0.5
standardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.1
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 00 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

4
.0

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1. 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0 0.0 .0
lab*tce . . -
lab*ncE . ) —

)

L*=L* o

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
c’kab,a h*ab,

OwMa 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
RciE39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT
5 0.744 1.(%’” 1)

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.256 0.0
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07 -19.
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.654 0.012
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*| 0.654 0.0 =0.49

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 0.0 0.244 0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -220
LAB*LABa 29.9 0.55 22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.15.

*tce 0.25
Jlab*ncE 0.5

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
—-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
—-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relativeInform. Technol

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagtecCIELAB )
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43.

ogy (I
0.488 1.(’?y(
0.512 0.0
0.488 1.0
0.512 0.0

LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
AB_lab*

0.307 0.025
0.5 1.0
0.0
relative Natur
lab 0

1.0

al Colour (NC) ’
.307 0.0 —(%.5

10 O
1.0 b0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcolor

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmy0* / 000n* setcmykcol or
C M Y [6] L \Y
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